

Stockholm, June 5, 2008

## Marketplace Announcement First North 113/08

## Change of Certified Adviser for Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ)

As from June 4, 2008, Annehem Fastigheter AB will change Certified Adviser to Mangold Fondkommission AB.

## Change of Certified Adviser for Micro Holding AB (publ)

As from June 6, 2008, Micro Holding AB (publ) will change Certified Adviser to Mangold Fondkommission AB.

## Change of Certified Adviser for PSI Spelinvest AB (publ)

As from June 6, 2008, PSI Spelinvest AB (publ) will change Certified Adviser to Mangold Fondkommission AB.

This information is distributed at the request of the Certified Adviser, Mangold Fondkommission AB.

For further information, please call Mangold Fondkommission on +46 8 5030 1570.

